NOTES TO THE UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended December 31, 2021

33.1.1	 Interest rate risk exposure

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates.

	 The Company has financial instruments with both fixed and floating interest rates as specifically disclosed in the

respective notes. The Company while dealing in financial instruments negotiates attractive interest rates, which
reduces the interest rate price risk.

	 The Company’s interest rate exposure on financial instruments is disclosed as follows:

	 Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 Presently, the Company holds interest bearing bank balances (savings accounts), short term investments (government

securities), term finance certificates and term loans that expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. In case
of 100 basis points increase / decrease in KIBOR on December 31, 2021 with all other variables held constant, the net
assets and income of the Company for the year would change as follows:

December 31, 2021

Carrying
Amount

Increase /
 (decrease) in
basis points

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on other
comprehensive
income before

tax
(Rupees in ‘000) ------------ (Rupees in ‘000) ------------

Bank Deposits - Asset  911,691  100  9,117  -
 (100)  (9,117)  -

Short term investments - Asset  195,442  100  1,954  -
 (100)  (1,954)  -

Term Finance Certificates - Liability  1,670,230  100  16,702  -
 (100)  (16,702)  -

Long Term Loan - Liability  312,267  100  3,123  -
 (100)  (3,123)  -

December 31, 2020

Carrying
Amount

Increase /
 (decrease) in
basis points

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on other
comprehensive
income before

tax
(Rupees in ‘000) ------------ (Rupees in ‘000) ------------

Bank Deposits - Asset  179,285  100  1,793  -
 (100)  (1,793)  -

Short term investments - Asset  296,045  100  2,960  -
 (100)  (2,960)  -

Term Finance Certificates - Liability  2,114,484  100  21,145  -
 (100)  (21,145)  -

Long Term Loan - Liability  623,242  100  6,232  -
 (100)  (6,232)  -

Jahangir Siddiqui & Co. Ltd. Annual Report 2021

200

NOTES TO THE UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended December 31, 2021

33.1.2	 Foreign currency risk

	 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because

of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates
primarily to the Company’s net investments in foreign subsidiaries.

33.1.3	 Equity price risk